Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1025347	730 , ▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Momentum Medical Corporation 755 South Capital Idaho Falls, ID 83402	8.210	2. Name and address Name: _TraskBritt, Internal Address: _	P.C.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes ✔ No		NANCE	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			ā	2 -	
Assignment Security Agreement Other Interest in Attorney's lien und	Merger Change of Name ler Utah Code Section 38-3-7	P.O. Box 2550	Sity State: Ut Zip	AM 9: 02	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?	Yes 🔽 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	5,495,867		
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of app	lications and patent	s involved:	
•	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bretton L. Crockett		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
TraskBritt, P.C		Enclosed			
		Authorized to b	e charged to depos	it account	
230 S. 500 E. S	Street Address: 230 S. 500 E., Suite 300		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 230 S. 500 E., S P.O. Box 2550	Street Address.				
City. Salt Lake City State: UT Zi	p:84110				
0 FC:80 1 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Laurence B. Bond Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30, 1549	<u>au</u>	Mary Signature	<u>8 A</u> u	4. 2003	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY

Notice is hereby given that TraskBritt P.C. (hereinafter referred to as "we", "us" or "our") located at 230 South 500 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102, and whose telephone number is (801) 532-1922, holds an Attorney's lien under § 38-2-7 et seq. Utah Code Annotated upon the following Patents and Trademarks (hereinafter referred to as "property") for legal services provided:

Patents

U.S. Patent Number 5,495,867; Japanese Patent 3,309,357

Trademarks

U.S. Reg. Nos. 2,041,997; 2,054,793; 2,090,711; 2,395,627

Momentum Medical Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "you") located at 755 South Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402, is reputed owner or record owner of said property.

The Attorney's lien under § 38-2-7 claimed by us is subject to enforcement under § 38-2-4 and the property may be sold to satisfy the lien.

its: Vice President

STATE OF UTAH

: ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)
On the day of Aug., 2003, personally appeared before me Laurence B Bind, who being duly sworn did say that he/she is authorized to sign the above and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Oct 14, 2004

when relati

1

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0401